Page 1/5
20250331_EU DoC_TM7.docx
EU Declaration of Conformity
Name and address of the manufacturer:1 Vorwerk Elektrowerke GmbH & Co. KG
42270 Wuppertal
Germany
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.2
Object of the declaration:3 Blender for food
Type designation:4 TM7 (Type 71A)
Trademark:5 Vorwerk
The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation:6
2014/53/EU  Radio Equipment Directive
2011/65/EU  RoHS Directive
2009/125/EG  Ecodesign Directive
The technical documentation and compliance with the standards listed below proves the conformity of the product with
the requirements of the above-mentioned EU Directive(s):7
EN 60335-1:2012 + AC:2014 + A11:2014 + A13:2017 + A1:2019 + A14:2019 + A2:2019 + A15:2021 + A16:2023
EN IEC 60335-2-14:2023 + A1:2023 + A11:2023
EN 60335-2-15:2016 + A11:2018 + A1:2021 + A2:2021 + A12:2021
EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020
EN 62233:2008; EN 62233:2008/Cor.:2008
EN IEC 62311:2020
EN IEC 55014-1:2021
EN IEC 55014-2:2021
EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019 + A1:2021
EN 61000-3-3:2013 + A1:2019 + A2: 2021 + AC:2022
EN IEC 63000:2018
EN 50564:2011
ETSI EN 303 446-1 V1.2.1
ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3
ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4
ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2
ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1
ETSI EN 300 440 V2.2.1
The notified body8 TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH, 0123[a]
performed an evaluation of article9 3.1 (a), (b), 3.2 of directive 2014/53/EU[b]
and issued the EU-type examination certificate:10 TPS-RED500908 i01[c]
Accessories:11 Mixing Bowl
Place, Date:12 Wuppertal, 31.03.2025
Dr. Dirk Hellrung
Senior Vice President Quality Management
Page 2/5
20250331_EU DoC_TM7.docx
EU-Konformitätserklärung
1 Name und Anschrift des Herstellers
2 Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser
Konformitätserklärung trägt der Hersteller
3 Gegenstand der Erklärung
4 Typenbezeichnung
5 Handelsmarke
6 Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die
einschlägigen Harmonisierungsrechtsvorschriften der Union:
7 Die technische Dokumentation und die Einhaltung der unten
aufgeführten Normen belegen die Konformität des Produkts mit
den Anforderungen der oben genannten EU-Richtlinie(n)
8 Die notifizierte Stelle [a]
9 hat eine Bewertung der Artikel durchgeführt [b]
10 und folgende Baumusterprüfbescheinigung ausgestellt [c]
11 Zubehör
12 Ort, Datum
Dichiarazione di conformità UE
1 Nome e indirizzo del fabbricante
2 La presente dichiarazione di conformità è rilasciata sotto
l'esclusiva responsabilità del fabbricante
3 Oggetto della dichiarazione
4 Designazione del tipo
5 Marchio di fabbrica
6 L'oggetto della dichiarazione di cui sopra è conforme alla
pertinente normativa di armonizzazione dell'Unione:
7 La documentazione tecnica e la conformità agli standard elencati
di seguito dimostrano la conformità del prodotto ai requisiti della/e
direttiva/e UE di cui sopra
8 L'organismo notificato [a]
9 ha effettuato una valutazione dell'articolo [b]
10 e ha rilasciato il certificato di esame UE del tipo [c]
11 Accessori
12 Luogo, data
Déclaration UE de conformité
1 Nom et adresse du fabricant